

## **DEPARTMENT OF** ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, ENVIRONMENT & TOURISM

Enquiries: Mogashoa MS Project Reference Number: 12/1/9/1-W92

Tel: 015 290 7057

Fex: 015 295 5015

E-mail: mogashoams@lodet.gov.za

NEAB Reference Number: LIM/EIA/0000932/2014

Anglo American Platinum Limited - Mogalakwena Mine

Private Bag X2463 MOKOPANE

0600

Fax:

086 760 3141

Attention:

Mr Flichard Cox

Land Front Land Contract of the Contract of Contract o Manager at a tipper da THE ENABAGE ENGLISHMENT AND THE STATE OF THE

7015-04:16

PO LOV GRAM, POP OKWARI OZBI 313 015 291 13D LIMPOPO PROVINCA

RE: AMENDMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION AUTHORISATION FOR THE PROPOSED DEWATERING PIPELINE AT ANGLO AMERICAN PLATINUM LIMITED - MOGALAKWENA MINE ON PORTION 0 OF THE FARMS SANDSLOOT 236 KR WITHIN MOGALAKWENA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY OF WATERBERG DISTRICT

- 1. The above matter refers.
- 2. The Department acknowledges receipt of the application for amendment of the Environmental Authorisation Issued to Anglo American Platinum Limited - Mogalakwena Mine on 09 March 2015. This application was complied by Shangoni Management Services and received by the Department on 08 April 2015.
- 3. The application for amendment of an Environmental Authorisation has been reviewed and the Department has decided to amend the EA in terms of Regulation 38(3)(e) of R. 543 of the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations of 2010 as follows:
  - From the date of signature of this letter henceforth, the EA granted on 09 March 2015, has been amended to include portion 0 of the farms, Overysel 815 LR, Zwartfontein 818 LR and Vealkop 819 LR:
- All the conditions contained in the EA granted to Anglo American Platinum Limited Mogalakwena Mine on 09 March 2015 are still legitimate and must be adhered to.
- 5. All the interested and/or affected parties registered for this project must be notified about this amendment and the conditions it is subject to, within 14 days of signature of this letter.
- 6. In view of the above, the Department is eatisfied that, subject to compliance with the conditions contained in this letter and the Environmental Authorisation granted on 09 March 2015, the proposed dewatering pipeline will not conflict with the general objectives of the integrated environmental management laid down in Chapter 5 of the National Environmental Management Act (Act 107 of

1998), as amended (NEMA) and that any potentially detrimental environmental impacts resulting from the proposed activity can be mitigated to acceptable levels. The amendment request is accordingly granted.

Please do not hesitate to contact this Department should you have further queries in this regard.

Yours falthfully,

SENIOR MANAGER

ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT MANAGEMENT

DATE:

4/2015

Cc: Shangoni'Management Services

Attention: Emma Fourie

Fax: 012 807 1014

рерактыван от варабили для совынат. Сменения из а теринем Сменения из а таких высачана Сменения из таких высачана из 100 постава, рогонуман выв

The are you till